505459186 05/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5505989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXION PHARMA LLC	04/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 COLLEGE STREET	
City:	NEW HAVEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15429247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)271-8366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 475-230-3373

Email: patents@alexion.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Address Line 1: 100 COLLEGE STREET

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYN079 US C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARLENE SUAREZ
SIGNATURE:	/Darlene Suarez/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=SYN079 USC3 Alexion Pharma to API Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=SYN079 USC3 Alexion Pharma to API Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=SYN079 USC3 Alexion Pharma to API Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505459186 REEL: 049071 FRAME: 0052

WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective on April 29, 2019 is between ALEXION PHARMA LLC, formerly known as GALAXY MERGER SUB LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 100 College Street New Haven, CT 06510 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 100 College Street New Haven, CT 06510 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"),

WHEREAS, effective June 22, 2015, SYNAGEVA BIOPHARMA CORP. was merged into ASSIGNOR.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the entire right, title, interest and intellectual property rights, including rights of priority, arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, in and throughout the world, including the United States of America and its territories, for inventions and improvements, to said patents and applications listed on Schedule 1 and to such Letters Patents as may or shall issue on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other application(s) based in whole or in part thereon said inventions, applications, and Letters Patents (hereinafter "PATENT RIGHTS"), and ASSIGNOR wishes to convey and transfer all of its right, title, interest and intellectual property rights to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, and confirms assignment, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, absolutely, its entire right, title, interest and intellectual property rights in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name and assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 049071 FRAME: 0053

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ALEXION PHARMA LLC

Michael Elloian, Manager

Date 04/29/2019

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS.

ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By

Todd Spalding, SVP and Head of IP

PATENT REEL: 049071 FRAME: 0054

Schedule 1

US Serial No.:

15/429,247 filed February 10, 2017

PATENT REEL: 049071 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 05/03/2019